

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph.(0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail: director@nitmanipur.ac.in, Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India.

## OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the .25th March, 2025

No.NITM.24/(Dean-P&D)/04-BWC/R- 934 The Building and Works Committee of NIT Manipur is constituted with the approval of the competent authority as per First Statutes No. 12 of the NIT Act, 2007 (29 of

1. Director, NIT Manipur

Ex-officio, Chairman.

Member

Member

2. Director or Deputy Secretary dealing with Technical Education

Dept. of Higher Education, MoE

3. Er. C.N. Suresh

Chief Engineer cum Executive Director Central Public Works Department Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs HAL Project Zone, 4th Floor, Sir M. Viswesvaraya Kendriya Bhawan, Domlur, Bengaluru-560071 E-mail: blgcpmhal@cpwd.gov.in

4. Er. Ayekbam Ibotomba Meitei Supdt. Engineering (Electrical) MSPDC Ltd., Imphal

5. Prof. Uday Shanker Dixit Professor, Dept. of ME, IIT Guwahati & Member of BoG, NIT Manipur

6. Registrar, NIT Manipur

Member

Member

Ex-officio, Member Secretary

The committee will serve for a period of three years, effective from 24/03/2025, or until further orders, whichever

Copy to:

1. Shri, Bajrang Lal Bagra, Chairperson, BOG, NIT Manipur.

2. P.S. to Director, NIT Manipur, for kind info.

3. Director or Deputy Secretary dealing with Technical Education, Dept. of Higher Education, MoE.

4. Financial Advisor, Dept. of Higher Education, MoE.

- 5. Chairman, Senate, NIT Manipur, for info.
- 6. All members of BoG and FC, NIT Manipur, for info.
- 7. All Deans & HoDs, NIT Manipur, for info.
- 8. All Assistant Registrars, NIT Manipur, for info.

9. CF/GF.

rof. Kh. Tomba Singh Registrar, NIT Manipur